

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5539 OF 2001

MAN MOHAN & ORS.  
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

MOHD.MOHINUDDIN ALI KHAN (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the Lrs.of deceased appellant No.3 and  
c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record and with office report)

Date: 08/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Appellant(s) Mrs.K.Amareswari, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms.K.Radha, Adv.  
Mr.Rana Kamal, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Bhaskar Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.B.Sri Ram, Adv.  
Mr.Vivek Jain, Adv.  
Mr.A.Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr.Anshuman Ashok, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr.M.N.Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent resumed his arguments at 11.50 a.m. and concluded at 12.02 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Bhaskar Gupta, learned senior counsel for the respondents made his submissions upto 12.43 p.m. Thereafter, Mrs.K.Amareswari, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, in rejoinder, made her submissions upto 2.10 p.m. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within a week.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master